Unadilla Town Board Meeting

Date: February 24, 2024 Special meeting in response to urgent situation with Town Hall Building Pledge of Allegiance

Call to Order

Supervisor George DeNys called the meeting to order.

Roll Call

George DeNys, Supervisor Terry Yoder, Town Clerk Don Cole, Councilman Jessica Grow, Councilwoman Allen Anderson, Councilman Beth Westfall, Attorney

Agreement with Otego to Use their Town Hall to hold Court

Due to a car running through the Unadilla Town Hall, access to our Court/Board Room will not be available while repairs are being done. The Town of Otego has graciously offered the use of their Town Building to hold our court sessions.

Attorney Beth Westfall will draw up an agreement between the Town of Otego and the Town of Unadilla to enter into a temporary intermunicipal agreement to utilize Otego's Town Hall to conduct Court Business.

Supervisor George DeNys made the motion to approve this agreement between Otego and Unadilla. The motion was seconded by Councilwoman Jessica grow and unanimously carried. Roll Call; 4 Ayes, 0 Noes.

Emergency Repairs and Remodel

Due to the fact that this is an emergency situation, Attorney Westfall explained to the Board that the Town would not have to go out for competitive bids for repairs.

Supervisor George DeNys made the motion to authorize to proceed with repairs without using the competitive bid process due to the emergency situation. The motion was seconded by Councilman Allen Anderson and unanimously carried. Roll Call; 4 Ayes, 0 Noes.

Adjournment

With no further discussion, Supervisor George DeNys made the motion to adjourn. The motion was seconded by Jessica Grow and unanimously carried. Roll Call; 4 Ayes, 0 Noes.

Respectfully Submitted,

Terry L. Yoder, Town Clerk Time of Adjournment: 9:18 AM